
The Book of Joshua 
Podcast and Reading Plan 

 

 

Week 1: January 13–17, 2025 

 • Monday, January 13 – Joshua 1:1–9  
  God’s commission to Joshua 

• Tuesday, January 14 – Joshua 1:10–18 
Joshua’s preparations and the people’s 
pledge 

• Wednesday, January 15             
Joshua 2:1–24 – Rahab hides the spies 

• Thursday, January 16 – Joshua 3:1–17 
Crossing the Jordan River 

• Friday, January 17 – Joshua 4:1–24  
Memorial stones at Gilgal 

 
Week 2: January 20–24, 2025 

• Monday, January 20 – Joshua 5:1–12  
Circumcision, the first Passover  

• Tuesday, January 21 – Joshua 5:13–15 
The commander of the Lord’s army 
appears 

 • Wednesday, January 22   
 Joshua 6:1-27  –  The fall of Jericho 

 • Thursday, January 23 – Joshua 7:1–26  
  Achan’s sin and Israel’s defeat at Ai 

 • Friday, January 24 – Joshua 8:1–29 
 The conquest of Ai 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 3: January 27–31, 2025 

• Monday, January 27 – Joshua 8:30–35 
Covenant renewal at Mount Ebal 

• Tuesday, January 28 – Joshua 9:1–27    
The Gibeonite deception 

• Wednesday, January 29  
 Joshua 10:1–15 – The sun stands still  

• Thursday, January 30             
Joshua 10:16–27 – The execution of five 
kings 

• Friday, January 31 – Joshua 10:28–43 
Joshua’s southern campaign 

 
Week 4: February 3–7, 2025 

• Monday, February 3 – Joshua 11:1–15  
Joshua’s northern campaign 

• Tuesday, February 4 – Joshua 11:16–23 
Summary of the conquests 

• Wednesday, February 5 – Joshua 
Chapters 12-22 – List of defeated kings, 
Israel’s inheritance divided.  

 • Thursday, February 6 – Joshua 23:1–16  
 Joshua’s farewell to the leaders 

• Friday, February 7 – Joshua 24:1–13  
Covenant renewal at Shechem 

 
Week 5: February 10–14, 2025 

• Monday, February 10 - Joshua 24:14-28 
Joshua’s call to serve the Lord 

• Tuesday, February 11 Joshua 24:29–33 
Deaths of Joshua and Eleazar 

 


